
Contact List 
Permanent Staff  

Title  Name  Phone Number Email 
Director   Prof Grafton Whyte  061 413 503 director@nbs.edu.na 
Associate Director   Mrs. Elsie Nghikembua   061 413 502 elsie.nghikembua@nbs.edu.na 
Head of Academics   Prof Samuel Mensah  061 413 514 samuel.mensah@nbs.edu.na 
Executive Secretary   Ms. Selma Nanyemba  061 413 511 selma.nanyemba@nbs.edu.na 
Finance Officer   Mr. Ronald Gariseb  061 413 504 ronald.gariseb@nbs.edu.na 
Faculty Officer   Ms. Jennifer Haihambo  061 413 506 academicofficer@nbs.edu.na 
Student Support 
Officer  

 Ms. Christofine 
Namases 

 061 413 510 christo.namases@nbs.edu.na 

Logistics Officer   Mr. Thomas Mwandingi  061 413 518 financesupport@nbs.edu.na 
Examination 
Officer  

 Mr. Lanard Drotsky   061 206 4367 lanard.drotsky@nbs.edu.na 

Lecturer   Mr. Albert Kamuinjo   061 413 519 albert.kamuinjo@nbs.edu.na 
Senior Research 
Coordinator  

 Dr. Greenfield 
Mwakipesile  

 061 413 501 mwakipg@nbs.edu.na 

General Assistant   Mrs. Saima Gottlieb  061 413 509 saima.gottlieb@nbs.edu.na 
General Assistant  Mrs. Christine K’  061 413 509 christine.kaengorova@nbs.edu.na 

 

 

Full Staff Directory  
Title  Name Phone Number Email 
Director  Prof Grafton Whyte 061 413 503 director@nbs.edu.na 
Associate Director  Mrs. Elsie 

Nghikembua 
061 413 502 elsie.nghikembua@nbs.edu.na 

Head of Academics  Prof Samuel Mensah 061 413 514 samuel.mensah@nbs.edu.na 
Executive Secretary  Ms. Selma Nanyemba 061 413 511 selma.nanyemba@nbs.edu.na 
Receptionist Ms. Rosy Schaneck 061 413 500 reception@nbs.edu.na 
Finance Officer  Mr. Ronald Gariseb 061 413 504 ronald.gariseb@nbs.edu.na 
Assistant Finance Officer Ms. Maria Ananias 061 413 507 maria.ananias@nbs.edu.na 
Faculty Officer  Ms. Jennifer 

Haihambo 
061 413 506 academicofficer@nbs.edu.na 

Assistant academic officer Mr. Peopleman Gobs 061 413 517 alfonso.gobs@nbs.edu.na / 
programmesupport2@nbs.edu.na 

Student Support Officer  Ms. Christofine 
Namases 

061 413 510 christo.namases@nbs.edu.na 

Assistant Student Support 
Officer 

Mr. Helao Hishongwa 061 413 510 helao.hishongwa@nbs.edu.na/ 
programmesupport1@nbs.edu.na 

Logistics Officer  Mr. Thomas 
Mwandingi 

061 413 518 financesupport@nbs.edu.na 

Examination Officer  Mr. Lanard Drotsky 061 206 4367 lanard.drotsky@nbs.edu.na 
Assistant Examination Officer Ms. Paula /Uris 061 206 4387 examination@nbs.edu.na 
Lecturer  Mr. Albert Kamuinjo 061 413 519 albert.kamuinjo@nbs.edu.na 



Accreditations Officer Mr. Ishmael 
Mubwandirikwa 

061 413 519 ishmael@nbs.edu.na 

Senior Research Coordinator  Dr. Greenfield 
Mwakipesile 

061 413 501 mwakipg@nbs.edu.na 

Research Coordinator Mr. James Camm 061 413 501 james.camm@nbs.edu.na 
General Assistant  Mrs. Saima Gottlieb 061 413 509 saima.gottlieb@nbs.edu.na 
General Assistant Mrs. Christine   

Kaerogova 
061 413 509 christine.kaengorova@nbs.edu.na 

Programme Coordinator – 
Project Management 

Mrs. Katrina Simon-
Agolory 

remote katrina.simon-
agolory@nbs.edu.na 

Programme Coordinator – 
Executive Programmmes 

Mrs. Alfeus Shikongo 061 413 508 alfeus.shikongo@nbs.edu.na 

Programme Coordinator – 
Entrepreneurship Incubation 
Programme 

Mrs. Tresia Auala 061 206 4367 tresia.auala@nbs.edu.na 

Programme Coordinator – 
Coastal Region  

Ms. Michelle Bekker remote michelle@nbs.edu.na 

Programme Coordinator – 
Northern Region 

Ms. Melinda 
Christiaan 

remote mchristiaan@unam.na 

Digital Marketer Ms. Daisy Silva remote marketing@nbs.edu.na 
 


